

Product	Language		
	ENGLISH	PORTUGUESE	FRENCH
<b>IMITATION LEMON JUICE</b>	INGREDIENTS: RECONSTITUTED LEMON CONCENTRATE, PRESERVATIVES [SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO RECONSTITUÍDO, CONSERVANTES [METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON RECONSTITUÉ, CONSERVATEURS [MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Imitation lemon juice allergen declaration	<b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites) May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>UNSWEETENED LEMON JUICE</b>	INGREDIENTS: RECONSTITUTED LEMON CONCENTRATE, PRESERVATIVES [SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO RECONSTITUÍDO, CONSERVANTES [METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON RECONSTITUÉ, CONSERVATEURS [MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Unsweetened lemon juice allergen declaration	<b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites) May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>TOMATO SAUCE SUPREME</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, <b>WHEATEN FLOUR (GLUTEN)</b> , TOMATO PASTE (1.4%), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLASSES, COLOURANTS (E150c & E124), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 & E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC & SPICES], MUSTARD POWDER, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, <b>FARINHA DE TRIGO (GLÚTEN)</b> , PASTA DE TOMATE (1.4%), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, CORANTES (E150c E E124), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, <b>FARINE DE BLÉ (GLUTEN)</b> , CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE (1.4%), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, COLORANTS (E150c ET E124), SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLERI, AIL ET ÉPICES], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Tomato sauce supreme allergen declaration	<b>Contains:</b> (Wheat, Gluten, Celery and Mustard) May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>SPIRIT VINEGAR 5% WHITE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER & 10% SPIRIT VINEGAR (50%).	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA E 10% VINAGRE DE VINHO (50%).	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU ET VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL – 10% (50%).
Spirit vinegar 5% white allergen declaration	May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>SPIRIT VINEGAR 10% WHITE</b>	INGREDIENTS: 10% SPIRIT VINEGAR (100%).	INGREDIENTES: 10% VINAGRE DE VINHO (100%).	INGRÉDIENTS: VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL – 10% (100%).
Spirit vinegar 10% white allergen declaration	May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>SPIRIT VINEGAR 5% BROWN</b>	INGREDIENTS: 10% SPIRIT VINEGAR (50%), WATER & COLOURANT (E150c).	INGREDIENTES: 10% VINAGRE DE VINHO (50%), ÁGUA E CORANTE (E150c).	INGRÉDIENTS: VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL – 10% (50%), EAU ET COLORANT (E150c).

Spirit vinegar 5% brown allergen declaration	May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>SPIRIT VINEGAR 10% BROWN</b>	INGREDIENTS: 10% SPIRIT VINEGAR (99.5%) & COLOURANT (E150c).	INGREDIENTES: 10% VINAGRE DE VINHO (99.5%) E CORANTE (E150c).	INGRÉDIENTS: VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL – 10% (99.5%) ET COLORANT (E150c).
Spirit vinegar 10% brown allergen declaration	May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		

<b>WORCESTER SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, MOLASSES, COLOURANT (E150c), SALT, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 & E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC & SPICES], MUSTARD POWDER, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS). COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, MELAÇO, CORANTE (E150c), SAL, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS). A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, MÉLASSES, COLORANT (E150c), SEL, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE). LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Worcester sauce allergen declaration	<b>Contains:</b> (Mustard and Celery)  May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds  ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>TOMATO SAUCE CATER</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, THICKENER (E1422), SPIRIT VINEGAR, WHEATEN FLOUR (GLUTEN), SALT, TOMATO PASTE (0.5%), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLASSES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E150c & E124), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 & E433), CELERY, GARLIC & SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ESPESSANTE (E1422), VINAGRE DE VINHO, <b>FARINHA DE TRIGO (GLÚTEN)</b> , SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE (0.5%), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E150c E E124), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, <b>FARINE DE BLÉ (GLUTEN)</b> , SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE (0.5%), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E150c ET E124), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Tomato sauce cater allergen declaration	<b>Contains:</b> (Celery, Wheat and Gluten)		

	<p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Sulphites, Egg, Fish, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>MAYONNAISE</b></p> <p>Did not change 18/10/18</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: VEGETABLE OIL (52 %MIN) (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), WATER, SUGAR, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (<b>ALLERGEN</b>), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], ACIDITY REGULATORS (E270 &amp; E330), MUSTARD POWDER, STABILISER (E415), COLOURANTS (E110 &amp; E104), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÓLEO VEGETAL (52 %MIN) (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ÁGUA, AÇÚCAR, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (<b>ALERGÊNIO</b>), SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E270 E E330), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), CORANTES (E110 E E104), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: HUILE VÉGÉTALE (52 %MIN) (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), EAU, SUCRE, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [<b>JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE)</b>], SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E270 ET E330), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, STABILISATEUR (E415), COLORANTS (E110 ET E104), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Mayonnaise allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Egg and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites, Sesame Seeds, Celery and Soya</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>TOMATO KETCHUP NEW</b></p> <p>10/10/18</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, TOMATO PASTE (22.9%), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, MOLLASSES, STABILISER (E415), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SPICES, COLOURANT (E150c), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), FLAVOURING [ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS &amp; CELERY], MUSTARD POWDER, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), PRESERVATIVES [SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, PASTA DE TOMATE (22.9%), VINAGRE DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, MELAÇO, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, ESPECIARIAS, CORANTE (E150c), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AROMATIZAÇÃO [AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS E AIPO], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE (22.9%), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MÉLASSES, STABILISATEUR (E415), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, ÉPICES, COLORANT (E150c), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), ARÔME [ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES ET CÉLERI], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Tomato ketchup allergen declaration <b>NEW</b></p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard , Sulphites and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>CREAMY DIP AGED</b></p>	<p>WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), CHILLIES, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (<b>SODIUM METABISULPHITE</b> (E223))], SALT, SPIRIT VINEGAR, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (<b>ALLERGEN</b>), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), ACIDITY REGULATORS (E270 &amp; E330), STABILISER (E415), <b>MUSTARD POWDER</b>, MAIZE STARCH, SPICES, SPICE EXTRACT, COLOURANT (E160c), PRESERVATIVES [(POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)).</p>		
<p>Creamy Dip Aged allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites, Egg and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		

<p><b>MAYONNAISE REDUCED OIL</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (22%MIN) (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUGAR, THICKENER (1422), SPIRIT VINEGAR, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (<b>ALLERGEN</b>), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], SALT, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E270 &amp; E330), STABILISER (E415), MUSTARD POWDER, COLOURANTS (E110 &amp; E104), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (22%MIN) (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (1422), VINAGRE DE VINHO, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [<b>SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO)</b>, SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], SAL, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ(E270 E E330), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CORANTES (E110 E E104), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (22%MIN) (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (1422), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [<b>JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], SEL, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E270 ET E330), STABILISATEUR (E415), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, COLORANTS (E110 ET E104), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Mayonnaise reduced oil allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Egg and Mustard) May contain traces of Sulphites, Celery, Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>SOYA SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SALT, HYDROLYSED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (4.3%)(<b>SOYA</b>), MOLASSES, COLOURANT (E150c), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, SAL, PROTEÍNA VEGETAL HIDROLISADA (4.3%)(<b>SOJA</b>), MELAÇO, CORANTE (E150c), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, SEL, PROTÉINES VÉGÉTALES HYDROLYSÉES (4.3%)(<b>SOJA</b>), MÉLASSES, COLORANT (E150c), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Soya sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Soya) May contain traces of Sulphites, Celery, Cow's Milk, Egg, Mustard, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		

Product	Language		
	ENGLISH	PORTUGUESE	FRENCH
<b>SWEET CHILLI SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, SPIRIT VINEGAR, ONIONS, TOMATO PASTE, THICKENER (E1422), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, CHILLIES (1.3%), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, STABILISER (E415), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, AÇÚCAR, VINAGRE DE VINHO, CEBOLAS, PASTA DE TOMATE, ESPESANTE (E1422), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MALAGUETAS (1.3%), SAL, MALTODEXTRINA, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, SUCRE, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, OIGNONS, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, PIMENTS (1.3%), SEL, MALTODEXTRINE, STABILISATEUR (E415), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Sweet chilli sauce allergen declaration	May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>MOZAMBIKAN HOT PERI PERI</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, CHILLIES, SALT, ONIONS, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], SPICES, MAIZE STARCH, STABILISER (E415), SPICE EXTRACTS, COLOURANTS (E110 & E124), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MALAGUETAS, SAL, CEBOLAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], ESPECIARIAS, AMIDO DE MILHO, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E110 E E124), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, PIMENTS, SEL, OIGNONS, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], ÉPICES, AMIDON DE MAÏS, STABILISATEUR (E415), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E110 ET E124), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.

		DE SÓDIO (E211). A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	
Mozambican hot peri peri sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>MOZAMBICAN EXTRA HOT PERI PERI SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), CHILLIES, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SALT, ONIONS, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], MAIZE STARCH, SPICES, STABILISER (E415), SPICE EXTRACTS, COLOURANTS (E110 &amp; E124), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), MALAGUETAS, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, SAL, CEBOLAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], AMIDO DE MILHO, ESPECIARIAS, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E110 E E124), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), PIMENTS, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, SEL, OIGNONS, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], AMIDON DE MAÏS, ÉPICES, STABILISATEUR (E415), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E110 ET E124), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Mozambican extra hot peri peri sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>MOZAMBICAN MILD PERI PERI SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SALT, ONIONS, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], CHILLIES, SPICES, STABILISER (E415), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, SAL, CEBOLAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], MALAGUETAS, ESPECIARIAS, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, SEL, OIGNONS, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], PIMENTS, ÉPICES, STABILISATEUR (E415), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Mozambican mild peri peri sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>MOZAMBICAN GARLIC &amp; LEMON SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC (13%), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SALT, LEMON CONCENTRATE (3.3%) [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], ONIONS, CHILLIES, SPICES, STABILISER (E415), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO (13%), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, SAL, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO (3.3%) [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], CEBOLAS, MALAGUETAS, ESPECIARIAS, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ (13%), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON (3.3%) [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], OIGNONS, PIMENTS, ÉPICES, STABILISATEUR (E415), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Mozambican garlic and lemon sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p>		

	ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE
--	-----------------------------------

<p><b>MOZAMBICAN GARLIC &amp; LEMON PERI PERI SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC (12.8%), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SALT, CHILLIES, LEMON CONCENTRATE (3.2%)[PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], ONIONS, SPICES, MAIZE STARCH, STABILISER (E415), SPICE EXTRACTS, COLOURANTS (E110 &amp; E124), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO (12.8%), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, SAL, MALAGUETAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO (3.2%)[CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], CEBOLAS, ESPECIARIAS, AMIDO DE MILHO, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E110 E E124), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ (12.8%), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SEL, PIMENTS, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON (3.2%) [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], OIGNONS, ÉPICES, AMIDON DE MAÏS, STABILISATEUR (E415), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E110 ET E124), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Mozambican garlic and lemon peri peri sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>PORTUGUESE PERI PERI SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, DEXTROSE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, CHILLIES, SALT, THICKENER (E1422), MUSTARD POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), MAIZE STARCH, HERBS, SPICE EXTRACTS, COLOURANTS (E110, E124 &amp; E150c), MOLASSES, SPICES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260 &amp; E330), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), STABILISER (E415), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [(POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211))]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, PASTA DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MALAGUETAS, SAL, ESPESANTE (E1422), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), AMIDO DE MILHO, ERVAS, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E110, E124 E E150c), MELAÇO, ESPECIARIAS, EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260 E E330), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [(SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211))]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, PIMENTS, SEL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), MOUTARDE EN POWDRE, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), AMIDON DE MAÏS, HERBES, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E110, E124 ET E150c), MÉLASSES, ÉPICES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260 ET E330), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), STABILISATEUR (E415), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [(SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211))]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Portuguese peri peri sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p>		

	ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<b>PREGO SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), TOMATO PASTE, GARLIC, SALT, THICKENER (E1422), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), HERBS, MOLASSES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), STABILISER (E415), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SPICES, COLOURANT (E150c), ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY &amp; SPICES], MUSTARD POWDER, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), PASTA DE TOMATE, ALHO, SAL, ESPESANTE (E1422), GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), ERVAS, MELAÇO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), ESPECIARIAS, CORANTE (E150c), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO E ESPECIARIAS], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, AIL, SEL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), HERBES, MÉLASSES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), STABILISATEUR (E415), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), ÉPICES, COLORANT (E150c), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLERI ET ÉPICES], MOULTARDE EN POWDRE, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Prego sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>AGED CHILLI SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, CHILLIES (16.5%), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), THICKENER (E1422), MAIZE STARCH, STABILISER (E415), SPICES, COLOURANTS (E124, E104 &amp; E110), SPICE EXTRACTS, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, MALAGUETAS (16.5%), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, SAL, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), ESPESANTE (E1422), AMIDO DE MILHO, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E124, E104 E E110), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, PIMENTS (16.5%), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, SEL, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), AMIDON DE MAÏS, STABILISATEUR (E415), ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E124, E104 ET E110) EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Aged chilli sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		



<p><b>CREAMY DIP HOT</b></p> <p><b>Updated 18/10/18</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES, SALT, TOMATO PASTE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (<b>ALLERGEN</b>), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260, E270 &amp; E330), LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], DEXTROSE, FRUIT (PEACHES), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), STABILISER (E415), MUSTARD POWDER, SPICES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E150c, E124, E110 &amp; E104), HERBS, SPICE EXTRACTS, MOLASSES, MAIZE STARCH, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS, SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [ <b>SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO)</b>, SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260, E270 E E330), CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], DEXTROSE, FRUTA (PÊSSEGOS), GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ESPECIARIAS, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E150c, E124, E110 E E104), ERVAS, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, MELAÇO, AMIDO DE MILHO, EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS, SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [ <b>JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260, E270 ET E330), CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], DEXTROSE, FRUIT (PÊCHES), GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), STABILISATEUR (E415), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, ÉPICES, SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E150c, E124, E110 ET E104), HERBES, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, MÉLASSES, AMIDON DE MAÏS, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Creamy dip hot allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites, Egg, Celery and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>LEMON &amp; HERB SAUCE</b></p> <p><b>Updated 22/05/19</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, LEMON CONCENTRATE (15.2%) [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, THICKENER (E1422), HERBS (0.35%), STABILISER (E415), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SUCRALOSE (E955) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENER), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO (15.2%) [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, VINAGRE DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, SAL, ESPECIARIAS, ESPESANTE (E1422), ERVAS (0.35%), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), SUCRALOSE (E955) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON (15.2%) [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, SEL, ÉPICES, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), HERBES (0.35%), STABILISATEUR (E415), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SUCRALOSE (E955) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Lemon and herb sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>GREEK DRESSING</b></p> <p><b>Did not change 18/10/18</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (12% MAX) (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)) THICKENER (E1422), SALT, HERBS, SPICES, GARLIC, MUSTARD POWDER, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (12% MÁX) (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)) ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, ERVAS, ESPECIARIAS, ALHO, PÓ DE MOSTARDA, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (12% MAX) (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)) ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, HERBES, ÉPICES, AIL, MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>

Greek dressing allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			
<p><b>FRENCH DRESSING</b></p> <p>Did not change 18/10/18</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (12% MAX) (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)) THICKENER (E1422), SALT, HERBS, SPICES, MUSTARD POWDER, GARLIC, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (12% MÁX) (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)) ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, ERVAS, ESPECIARIAS, PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ALHO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (12% MAX) (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)) ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, HERBES, ÉPICES, MOUTARDE EN POUFRE, AIL, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>	
French dressing allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			

<p><b>LAVA HOTT SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MAIZE STARCH, SPICE EXTRACTS, GARLIC, SPICES, FLAVOURING, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), COLOURANTS (E124 &amp; E110), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AMIDO DE MILHO, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, ALHO, ESPECIARIAS, AROMATIZAÇÃO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), CORANTES (E124 E E110), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), AMIDON DE MAÏS, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, AIL, ÉPICES, ARÔME, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), COLORANTS (E124 ET E110), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>	
-------------------------------	--	---	---	--

Lava hot sauce allergen declaration	<p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>GARLIC SAUCE</b></p> <p><b>INDONESIA 1171217</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC (8.8%), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), STABILISER (E1442), SALT, SPIRIT VINEGAR, <b>SOYA LECITHIN (ALLERGEN)</b>, COLOURANT (E171), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), HERBS, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO (8.8%), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ESTABILIZADOR (E1442), SAL, VINAGRE DE VINHO, <b>LECITINA DE SOJA (ALERGÉNIO)</b>, CORANTE (E171), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ERVAS, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ (8.8%), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), STABILISATEUR (E1442), SEL, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, <b>LÉCITHINE DE SOJA (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, COLORANT (E171), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), HERBES, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Garlic sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Soya)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Mustard, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>TIKKA HOT SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES, SALT, <b>SESAME SEEDS (ALLERGEN)</b>, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLASSES, SPICE EXTRACTS, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E150c &amp; E124), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ESPESANTE (E1422), <b>MALAGUETAS, SAL, SEMENTES DE SÉSAMO (ALERGÉNIO)</b>, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E150c E E124), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS, SEL, <b>GRAINES DE SÉSAME (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E150c ET E124), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Tikka hot sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sesame Seeds and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Mustard, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Soya</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>MOUNTAIN KINGDOM</b></p> <p><b>PERI PERI SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, TOMATO PASTE, SALT, CHILLIES, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], MAIZE STARCH, HERBS, MOLASSES, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260 &amp; E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), STABILISER (E415), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), SPICES, COLOURANTS (E150c, E124 &amp; E110), SPICE EXTRACTS, FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], MUSTARD POWDER, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, PASTA DE TOMATE, SAL, MALAGUETAS, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESANTE (E1422), CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], AMIDO DE MILHO, ERVAS, MELAÇO, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260 E E330), EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E150c, E124 E E110), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, SEL, PIMENTS, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], AMIDON DE MAÏS, HERBES, MÉLASSES, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260 ET E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), STABILISATEUR (E415), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E150c, E124 ET E110), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>

Mountain kingdom peri sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard, Sulphites and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Soya</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>
--	--

<b>PORTUGUESE FLAME GRILL SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED)(ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE(SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], TOMATO PASTE, DEXTROSE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, CHILLIES, SALT, THICKENER(E1422), MUSTARD POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER)(E621), MAIZE STARCH, HERBS, SPICE EXTRACTS, COLOURANTS (E110, E124 &amp; E150c), STABILISER (E415), MOLASSES, SPICES, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260 &amp; E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL)(ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE(METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], PASTA DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MALAGUETAS, SAL, ESPESANTE(E1422), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR)(E621), AMIDO DE MILHO, ERVAS, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E110, E124 E E150c), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), MELAÇO, ESPECIARIAS, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260 E E330), EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL)(ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR(MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, PIMENTS, SEL, ÉPAISSISSANT(E1422), MOUTARDE EN POWDRE, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT)(E621), AMIDON DE MAÏS, HERBES, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E110, E124 ET E150c), STABILISATEUR (E415), MÉLASSES, ÉPICES, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260 ET E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Portuguese flame grill sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites, Mustard and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>SMOKEY BBQ SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, THICKENERS (E1422 &amp; E1400), TOMATO PASTE, COLOURANT (E150c), SALT, MOLASSES, MALTODEXTRIN, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), <b>WHEATEN FLOUR (GLUTEN)</b>, FLAVOURING [DEXTROSE, SALT, FLAVOURINGS, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), YEAST</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTES (E1422 E E1400), PASTA DE TOMATE, CORANTE (E150c), SAL, MELAÇO, MALTODEXTRINA, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), <b>FARINHA DE TRIGO (GLÚTEN)</b>, AROMATIZAÇÃO [DEXTROSE, SAL, AROMATIZAÇÃO, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EXTRATO DE</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANTS (E1422 ET E1400), CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, COLORANT (E150c), SEL, MÉLASSES, MALTODEXTRINE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), <b>FARINE DE BLÉ (GLUTEN)</b>, ARÔME [DEXTROSE, SEL, ARÔMES, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), EXTRAITS DE LEVURE [<b>FARINE DE BLÉ (GLUTEN)</b>],</p>

	EXTRACT [WHEATEN FLOUR (GLUTEN)], HYDROLYSED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOYA), COLOURANT (E150c), GLUCOSE, FLAVOUR ENHANCERS (E631 & E627)), SPICES, GARLIC, STABILISER (E415), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	LEVEDURA [FARINHA DE TRIGO (GLÚTEN)], PROTEÍNA VEGETAL HIDROLISADA (SOJA), CORANTE (E150c), GLUCOSE, INTENSIFICADORES DE SABOR (E631 E E627)), ESPECIARIAS, ALHO, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	PROTÉINES VÉGÉTALES HYDROLYSÉES (SOJA), COLORANT (E150c), GLUCOSE, EXHAUSTEURS DE GOÛT (E631 ET E627)), ÉPICES, AIL, STABILISATEUR (E415), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Smokey BBQ sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Wheat, Gluten and Soya)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Peanuts, Fish, Sulphites, Mustard, Celery and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>FLAMING HOT SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, CHILLIES, SUGAR, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SPIRIT VINEGAR, SALT, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE(SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED)(ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), THICKENER (E1422), MUSTARD SEEDS, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), WHEATEN FLOUR (GLUTEN), STABILISER (E415), TOMATO PASTE, SPICE EXTRACTS, MOLASSES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E124 & E150c), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 & E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC & SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, MALAGUETAS, AÇÚCAR, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, VINAGRE DE VINHO, SAL, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE(METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL)(ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ESPESSANTE (E1422), SEMENTES DE MOSTARDA, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), FARINHA DE TRIGO (GLÚTEN), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), PASTA DE TOMATE, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, MELAÇO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E124 E E150c), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, PIMENTS, SUCRE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR(MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL)(ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), GRAINES DE MOUTARDE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), FARINE DE BLÉ (GLUTEN), STABILISATEUR (E415), CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, MÉLASSES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E124 ET E150c), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Flaming hot sauce supreme allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard &amp; Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>PERI PERI SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES, SALT, TOMATO PASTE, GARLIC, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MAIZE STARCH, SPICE EXTRACTS, SPICES, FLAVOURING, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), COLOURANTS (E110 & E124), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ESPESSANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS, SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, ALHO, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AMIDO DE MILHO, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, ESPECIARIAS, AROMATIZAÇÃO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), CORANTES (E110 E E124), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS, SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, AIL, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), AMIDON DE MAÏS, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, ÉPICES, ARÔME, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), COLORANTS (E110 ET E124)), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Peri peri sauce allergen declaration	<p>May contain traces of Sulphites, Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		

<p><b>CREAMY DIP MILD</b></p> <p><b>UPDATED 18/10/18</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, TOMATO PASTE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (<b>ALLERGEN</b>), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN), CHILLIES, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260, E270 &amp; E330), DEXTROSE, FRUIT (PEACHES), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), STABILISER (E415), MUSTARD POWDER, SPICES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E150c, E124, E110 &amp; E104), HERBS, MOLLASSES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), FLAVOURING [MAIZE STARCH, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433) &amp; CELERY], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRÉ DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [<b>SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO)</b>, SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], MALAGUETAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260, E270 E E330), DEXTROSE, FRUTA (PÊSSEGOS), GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ESPECIARIAS, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E150c, E124, E110 E E104), ERVAS, MELAÇO, EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), AROMATIZAÇÃO [AMIDO DE MILHO, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433) E AIPO], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [<b>JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], PIMENTS, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260, E270 ET E330), DEXTROSE, FRUIT (PÊCHES), GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), STABILISATEUR (E415), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, ÉPICES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E150c, E124, E110 ET E104), HERBES, MÉLASSES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), ARÔME [AMIDON DE MAÏS, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433) ET CÉLERI], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Creamy dip mild allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites, Egg, Celery and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>SUPER CHARGED SOUTH AFRICAN PERI PERI SAUCE</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, CHILLIES, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), THICKENER (E1422), SPICE EXTRACTS, STABILISER (E415), SPICES, COLOURANT (E124), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, MALAGUETAS, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, SAL, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), ESPESANTE (E1422), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, ESTABILIZADOR (E415), ESPECIARIAS, CORANTE (E124), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, PIMENTS, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, SEL, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), STABILISATEUR (E415), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, ÉPICES, COLORANT (E124), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Super charged south African peri peri sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p>		

	ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE		
<p><b>CREAMY DIP EXTRA HOT SAUCE</b></p> <p>UPDATED 18/10/18</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES, SALT, TOMATO PASTE, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (ALLERGEN), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], LEMON CONCENTRATE (PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))), DEXTROSE, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260, E270 &amp; E330), FRUIT (PEACHES), STABILISER (E415), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), MUSTARD POWDER, SPICES, COLOURANTS (E150c, E124, E110 &amp; E104), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING (MAIZE STARCH, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS &amp; CELERY), HERBS, MOLASSES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS, SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO), SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], DEXTROSE, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260, E270 E E330), FRUTA (PÊSSEGOS), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E150c, E124, E110 E E104), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO [AMIDO DE MILHO, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS E AIPO], ERVAS, MELAÇO, EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS, SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE), SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], DEXTROSE, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260, E270 ET E330), FRUIT (PÊCHES), STABILISATEUR (E415), GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E150c, E124, E110 ET E104), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME [AMIDON DE MAÏS, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES ET CÉLERI], HERBES, MÉLASSES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Creamy dip extra hot allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites, Egg, Celery and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>TARTARE SAUCE</b></p> <p>Did not change</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLES (ONIONS, PEPPERS &amp; CUCUMBERS), SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, MUSTARD POWDER, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (ALLERGEN), SALT, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], STABILISER (E415), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), CELERY SEEDS, COLOURANTS (E110 &amp; E104), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, LEGUMES (CEBOLAS, PIMENTOS E PEPINOS), VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), AÇÚCAR, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, PÓ DE MOSTARDA, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO), SAL, ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], ESTABILIZADOR (E415), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), SEMENTES DE AIPO, CORANTES (E110 E E104), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, LÉGUMES (OIGNONS, POIVRONS ET CONCOMBRES), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE), SEL, EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], STABILISATEUR (E415), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), GRAINES DE CÉLERI, COLORANTS (E110 ET E104), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p>Tartare sauce allergen declaration</p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard, Egg and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Sulphites</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<p><b>THOUSAND ISLAND SALAD DRESSING</b></p> <p>Updated 18/10/18</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (14%)(SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUGAR, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLES [ONIONS, PEPPERS &amp; CUCUMBERS], THICKENER (E1422), SALT, YOLK POWDER BLEND [EGG YOLK SOLIDS (ALLERGEN), WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551) &amp; MALTODEXTRIN], SPICES, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260, E270 &amp; E330), STABILISER (E415), MUSTARD POWDER, TOMATO PASTE, COLOURANTS (E104, E110, E124 &amp; E150c), MOLASSES, CELERY SEEDS, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952)(NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING[SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433) CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (14%)(SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), AÇÚCAR, VINAGRE DE VINHO, LEGUMES [CEBOLAS, PIMENTOS E PEPINOS], ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, MISTURA DE GEMA EM PÓ [SÓLIDOS DE GEMA DE OVO (ALERGÉNIO), ÁGUA, XAROPE DE GLUCOSE, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551) E MALTODEXTRINA], ESPECIARIAS, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260, E270 E E330), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, PASTA DE TOMATE, CORANTES (E104, E110, E124 E E150c), MELAÇO, SEMENTES DE AIPO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952)(ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO[SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433) AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (14%)(GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), SUCRE, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, LÉGUMES [OIGNONS, POIVRONS ET CONCOMBRES], ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MÉLANGE DE POUDRE DE JAUNE D'ŒUF [JAUNES D'ŒUF SOLIDES (ALLERGÈNE), EAU, SIROP DE GLUCOSE, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551) ET MALTODEXTRINE], ÉPICES, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260, E270 ET E330), STABILISATEUR (E415), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, COLORANTS (E104, E110, E124 ET E150c), MÉLASSES, GRAINES DE CÉLERI, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952)(EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME[SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433) CÉLERI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE</p>

		SÓDIO (E211). A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	DE SODIUM (E211). LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.
Thousand island salad dressing allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard, Egg and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Sulphites</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>TIKKA MILD SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES, SALT, <b>SESAME SEEDS (ALLERGEN)</b>, RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLLASSES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), COLOURANTS (E150c &amp; E124), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), ESPESANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS, SAL, <b>SEMENTES DE SÊSAMO (ALERGÊNIO)</b>, ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES (E150c E E124), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS, SEL, <b>GRAINES DE SÊSAMÉ (ALLERGÈNE)</b>, AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS (E150c ET E124), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Tikka mild sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sesame Seeds and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Mustard, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Soya</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>LEMON AND HERB CATER</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED)(ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), SPIRIT VINEGAR, LEMON CONCENTRATE (5.7%)[PRESERVATIVE(SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], TOMATO PASTE, DEXTROSE, THICKENER(E1422), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC, SALT, <b>MUSTARD POWDER</b>, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER)(E621), STABILISER (E415), HERBS (0.001%), COLOURANT (E150c), MOLLASSES, ACIDITY REGULATORS (E260 &amp; E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), GARLIC, SPICES, FLAVOURING [ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433) &amp; <b>CELERY</b>], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL)(ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), VINAGRE DE VINHO, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO (5.7%) [CONSERVANTE (<b>METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223)</b>)], PASTA DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, ESPESANTE(E1422), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO, SAL, <b>PÓ DE MOSTARDA</b>, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR)(E621), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), ERVAS (0.001%), CORANTE (E150c), MELAÇO, REGULADORES DE ACIDEZ (E260 E E330), EDTA DE CÁLCIO DISSÓDICO (E385), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ALHO, ESPECIARIAS, AROMATIZAÇÃO [AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433) E <b>AIPO</b>], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL)(ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON (5.7%) [CONSERVATEUR (<b>MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223)</b>)], CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, DEXTROSE, ÉPAISSISSANT(E1422), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ, SEL, <b>MOUTARDE EN POUDRE</b>, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT)(E621), STABILISATEUR (E415), HERBES (0.001%), COLORANT (E150c), MÉLASSES, RÉGULATEURS D'ACIDITÉ (E260 ET E330), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (E385), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), AIL, ÉPICES, ARÔME [ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433) ET <b>CÉLÉRI</b>], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Lemon and herb cater allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Celery, Sulphites and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Soya, Egg, Cow's Milk, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>BARBEQUE SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLLASSES, COLOURANT (E150c), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY, GARLIC &amp; SPICES], MUSTARD POWDER, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, CORANTE (E150c), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO, ALHO E ESPECIARIAS], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, COLORANT (E150c), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI, AIL ET ÉPICES], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>



Barbeque sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>GARLIC CHILLI SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES (2.7%), RECONSTITUTED DRIED GARLIC (2%), SALT, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLASSES, COLOURANTS (E124 &amp; E150c), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), SPICE EXTRACTS, CELERY &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESSANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS (2.7%), ALHO DESSECADO RECONSTITUÍDO (2%), SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, CORANTES (E124 E E150c), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS, AIPO E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS (2.7%), AIL SÉCHÉ RECONSTITUÉ (2%), SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, COLORANTS (E124 ET E150c), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES, CÉLÉRI ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Garlic chilli sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>CHILLI SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), CHILLIES (2.5%), SALT, TOMATO PASTE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), MOLASSES, SPICES, COLOURANTS (E124 &amp; E150c), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), STABILISER (E415), FLAVOURING [SALT, ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), CELERY, GARLIC, SPICE EXTRACTS &amp; SPICES], PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESSANTE (E1422), MALAGUETAS (2.5%), SAL, PASTA DE TOMATE, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), MELAÇO, ESPECIARIAS, CORANTES (E124 E E150c), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ESTABILIZADOR (E415), AROMATIZAÇÃO [SAL, AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), AIPO, ALHO, EXTRATOS DE ESPECIARIAS E ESPECIARIAS], CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), PIMENTS (2.5%), SEL, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), MÉLASSES, ÉPICES, COLORANTS (E124 ET E150c), SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), STABILISATEUR (E415), ARÔME [SEL, ANTIAGGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), CÉLÉRI, AIL, EXTRAITS D'ÉPICES ET ÉPICES], CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Chilli sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>FRUIT CHUTNEY (CATER)</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, THICKENER (E1422), SPIRIT VINEGAR, FRUIT (PEACHES) (1.1%), SALT, ONIONS, COLOURANT (E150c), SPICES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, ESPESSANTE (E1422), VINAGRE DE VINHO, FRUTA (PÊSSEGOS) (1.1%), SAL, CEBOLAS, CORANTE (E150c), ESPECIARIAS, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, FRUIT (PÊCHES) (1.1%), SEL, OIGNONS, COLORANT (E150c), ÉPICES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
Fruit chutney (Cater) allergen declaration	<p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Sulphites and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		
<b>BURGER SAUCE</b>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLES (CABBAGES, CARROTS &amp; PEPPERS), SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, MOLASSES, SPICES, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS),</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, LEGUMES (COUVES, CENOURAS E PIMENTOS), VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESSANTE (E1422), SAL, MELAÇO, ESPECIARIAS, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CORANTES</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, LÉGUMES (CHOUX, CAROTTES ET POIVRONS), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MÉLASSES, ÉPICES, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), COLORANTS</p>

	COLOURANTS (E124 & E150c), ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), FLAVOURING [ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 & E433), CELERY & GARLIC], MUSTARD POWDER, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	(E124 E E150c), REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), AROMATIZAÇÃO [AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), AIPO E ALHO], PÓ DE MOSTARDA, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	(E124 ET E150c), RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), ARÔME [ANTIAGLOMÉRANT (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), CÉLERI ET AIL], MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.	
Burger sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard and Celery)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Sulphites, Sesame Seeds, Egg and Soya</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			
<b>MUSTARD SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, MUSTARD POWDER (5%), SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), COLOURANTS (E110 & E104), SPICES, GARLIC, SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) & SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, PÓ DE MOSTARDA (5%), VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESSANTE (E1422), SAL, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), CORANTES (E110 E E104), ESPECIARIAS, ALHO, SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, MOUTARDE EN POUDRE (5%), VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), COLORANTS (E110 ET E104), ÉPICES, AIL, SACCARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.	
Mustard sauce allergen declaration	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Soya, Sulphites and Celery</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			
<b>PIZZA BASE SAUCE</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, TOMATO PASTE, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER SEED) (ANTIOXIDANT TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, THICKENERS (E1422 & E1400), SALT, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E330), GARLIC, SPICES, HERBS, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, PASTA DE TOMATE, ÓLEO VEGETAL (SEMENTE DE GIRASSOL) (ANTIOXIDANTE TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, ESPESSANTES (E1422 E E1400), SAL, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E330), ALHO, ESPECIARIAS, ERVAS, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, HUILE VÉGÉTALE (GRAINES DE TOURNESOL) (ANTIOXYDANT TBHQ (E319)), DEXTROSE, ÉPAISSISSANTS (E1422 ET E1400), SEL, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E330), AIL, ÉPICES, HERBES, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.	
Pizza base sauce allergen declaration	<p>May contain traces of Sulphites, Cow's Milk, Egg, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten, Celery, Mustard and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			
<b>MOZAMBICAN MARINADE &amp; BASTING</b>	INGREDIENTS: WATER, SPIRIT VINEGAR, SUGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SPICES, SALT, GARLIC, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (FLAVOUR ENHANCER) (E621), MUSTARD POWDER, HERBS, LEMON CONCENTRATE [PRESERVATIVE (SODIUM METABISULPHITE (E223))], COLOURANTS (E110 & E104), PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) & SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.	INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, VINAGRE DE VINHO, AÇÚCAR, ESPESSANTE (E1422), ESPECIARIAS, SAL, ALHO, GLUTAMATO MONOSSÓDICO (INTENSIFICADOR DE SABOR) (E621), PÓ DE MOSTARDA, ERVAS, CONCENTRADO DE LIMÃO [(CONSERVANTE (METABISSULFITO DE SÓDIO (E223))], CORANTES (E110 E E104), CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.	INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, SUCRE, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), ÉPICES, SEL, AIL, GLUTAMATE DE SODIUM (EXHAUSTEUR DE GOÛT) (E621), MOUTARDE EN POUDRE, HERBES, CONCENTRÉ DE CITRON [CONSERVATEUR (MÉTABISULPHITE DE SODIUM (E223))], COLORANTS (E110 ET E104), CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.	
Mozambican marinade and basting	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Sulphites and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Cow's Milk, Egg, Celery, Soya, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>			

<p><b>MEAT MARINADE &amp; BASTING</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, GOLDEN SYRUP, SPIRIT VINEGAR, THICKENER (E1422), SALT, MOLASSES, ACIDITY REGULATOR (E260), TOMATO PASTE, COLOURANTS (E150c &amp; E124), FRUIT (PEACHES), HYDROLYSED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (<b>SOYA</b>), SODIUM SACCHARIN (E954) &amp; SODIUM CYCLAMATE (E952) (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENERS), SPICES, CHILLIES, FLAVOURING [ANTICAKING AGENT (E551), EMULSIFIERS (E471 &amp; E433), <b>CELERY</b>, GARLIC],</p> <p><b>MUSTARD POWDER</b>, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202) &amp; SODIUM BENZOATE (E211)]. COLOUR MAY VARY OWING TO THE NATURE OF CERTAIN INGREDIENTS.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTES: ÁGUA, XAROPE DOURADO, VINAGRE DE VINHO, ESPESANTE (E1422), SAL, MELAÇO, REGULADOR DE ACIDEZ (E260), PASTA DE TOMATE, CORANTES (E150c e E124), FRUTA (PÊSSEGOS), PROTEÍNA VEGETAL HIDROLISADA (<b>SOJA</b>), SACARINA DE SÓDIO (E954) E CICLAMATO DE SÓDIO (E952) (ADOÇANTES NÃO NUTRITIVOS), ESPECIARIAS, MALAGUETAS, AROMATIZAÇÃO [AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), EMULSIONANTES (E471 E E433), <b>AIPO</b>, ALHO], <b>PÓ DE MOSTARDA</b>, CONSERVANTES [SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO (E202) E BENZOATO DE SÓDIO (E211)]. A COR PODE VARIAR DEVIDO À NATUREZA DE DETERMINADOS INGREDIENTES.</p>	<p>INGRÉDIENTS: EAU, SIROP DE SUCRE, VINAIGRE D'ALCOOL, ÉPAISSISSANT (E1422), SEL, MÉLASSES, RÉGULATEUR D'ACIDITÉ (E260), CONCENTRÉ DE TOMATE, COLORANTS (E150c ET E124), FRUIT (PÊCHES), PROTÉINES VÉGÉTALES HYDROLYSÉES (<b>SOJA</b>), SACCHARINE (SELS DE SODIUM) (E954) ET CYCLAMATE DE SODIUM (E952) (EDULCORANT SANS VALEUR NUTRITIVE), ÉPICES, PIMENTS, ARÔME [AGENTE ANTIAGLOMERANTE (E551), ÉMULSIFIANTS (E471 ET E433), <b>CÉLERI</b>, AIL], <b>MOUTARDE EN POUFRE</b>, CONSERVATEURS [SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (E202) ET BENZOATE DE SODIUM (E211)]. LA COULEUR PEUT VARIER EN RAISON DE LA NATURE DES CERTAINS INGRÉDIENTS.</p>
<p><b>Meat marinade and basting allergen declaration</b></p>	<p><b>Contains:</b> (Celery, Soya and Mustard)</p> <p>May contain traces of Sulphites, Egg, Cow's Milk, Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Gluten and Sesame Seeds</p> <p>ALLERGEN CONTROL PROGRAM IN PLACE</p>		